FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 2.29.99 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 06

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

04-12-1999



| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 | TRADEMARKS ONLY | |
|--|-----------------|--|
|--|-----------------|--|

| Tab settings → → ◆ | V | <u> </u> | |
|---|---------------------------|---|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten | ts and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): *NAME CHANGE OF REGISTRANT ONLY* | | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| | | Name: M.O.D. INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD | |
| Mike O'Leary Design Pty Ltd. | | Internal Address: 12 Kortum Drive | |
| | ssociation | Street Address: | |
| ☐ General Partnership☐ Corporation-State | imited Partnership | City: West Burleigh State: Qld ZIP: 4219 | |
| Other | | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | ☐ Yes 🏻 No | ☐ Association | |
| Nature of conveyance: | | ☐ General Partnership | |
| | /lerger | ✓ Corporation-State Australia Corporation | |
| _ | Change of Name | Other | |
| ☑ Other Certificate of Registration of C | • | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic | |
| Execution Date: Effective Date: December | 13 1006 | designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from | |
| LAGUNION DAIG. <u>Ellective Date: December</u> | 13, 1770. | Additional name(s) & address(es) | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration num | bers(s): | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | B. Tradema-1- D | |
| | | 1990/49 | |
| | | 03-29-1999 | |
| | Additional numbers | U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #01 | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom corr | espondence | 6. Total number of applications and | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | • | registrations involved: | |
| Name: Robert D. Fish | | 7. Total foo (27.00D 2.44). | |
| Internal Address: Crockett & Fish | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 | |
| | | ☑ Enclosed | |
| | | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: 1440 N. Harbor Blvd., S | te. 706 | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| | | | |
| City: Fullerton State: 4 | TA 71D: 02935 | 500341 | |
| City: Fullerton State: CA ZIP: 92835 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| 04/09/1999 DNGUYEN 00000156 1996749 | | | |
| 01 FC:481 40.00 OP | | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t of the original document. | he foregoing informa | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy | |
| Robert D. Fish | /(c.s | Sex) 3/26/99 | |
| Name of Person Signing | | Signature | |
| Total nu | mber of pages including o | cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEMARK | |

REEL: 1880 FRAME: 0456

ИΣ

MIKE O'LEARY DESIGN PTY. LTD. UNIT 2 12 KORTUM DR WEST BURLEIGH QLD 4219

on this top parties if detired before framing

Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

Corporations Law Sub-section 171 (12)

This is to certify that

MIKE O'LEARY DESIGN PTY. LTD.

Australian Company Number 058 917 847

did on the thirteenth day of December 1996 change its name to

M.O.D. INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 058 917 847

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is registered under the Corporations Law of Queensland and the date of commencement of registration is the fifth day of February, 1993.

> Oiven under the scal of the Australian Securities Commission on this thirteenth day of December, 1996.

RECORDED: 03/29/1999

Valamero

Alan Cameron Chairman

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 1880 FRAME: 0457**

COMMISSION